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·March 7, 19 
County Clerk 
R. A. Hakala 
Cheyenne Truck Equip. Co. 
Stan's Garage 
F.M. Johnston Motor Co. 
The Times Stationers 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
.C.W. Jeffrey, M.D. 
Helen A. Irving 

Fostege 
Mileage & Expense 
R & B Repairs 

" 
R & B Supplies 
Supplies 
Printing & Pu.blishing 
Vital. Statistics 
Mileage & Expense 

27.50 
46.12 

6.47 
10.00 
. .95 

2~6.30 
286.28 

5.00 
34.34 

TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CASH RESERVE. In compliance with Section 20-811 of the Municipal Budget Act, Wyoming 
Compiled Statutes, 1945, as emended in the Session Laws of 1947, a Notice of Public Hearing on the proposed 
transfer of $1,000.00 from the County General Cash Reserve Fund and $500.00 from the· County Fair Reserve Fund 
was published on the 17th day of February, 1950. There being no protests a motion was made and unanimously 
carried whereby the County Treasurer end Budget Officer were authorized to transfer said funds. · · 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following dey. 

/ March. 8, 19 50 The Boerd resumed its session. All members present. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file • 
. 

TAX REBATE ORDER No. 1549 was issued to Everett Orcherd, Beggs, Wyo. on account of erroneous assessment $l5.5g 

BOND.OF CARBON COUNTY TITLE COMFA?-."Y in the amount of $10,000.00 was approved. 

SALE.OF COUNTY PROPERTY. Robert E. & Josephine z. Pierson, Saratoga, Wyo. 
Lots 1,2,3,10,11 and 12, Block 14, Crawford Add., Saratog~ 

FOREST RESERVE FEES in the amount of $16,724.78 were apportioned as follows: 

County General Fund 
School Districts 

$15,888.54 
836 •. 24 

$30.00 

WATER COMMISSIOt'ER. Harry Laramore of Beggs, Wyo. was recommended to the Honorable Governor and endorsed 
by W. J. Xnowlton, Superintendent of Water District No. 1, end the Board of County Co~issioners for the 
appointment as Water Commissioner of District No. 8. 

CERTIFICATE OF PURCHASE No. 3554 was assigned to David T. Helwig, Dixon, Wyo. on Lots 1~ 2~ and 3, in 
Block 12, Town of Dixon for the sum of $24.26 • 

. Several matters of routine County business were disposed of • 

. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

(1;;~~-< Chairman 

tJ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COMMISSIONERS FROCEEDINGS 
RF.GUI.AR MEET ING 

-The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A.M., all members present; Jack Sullivan, Ch.airman. . 
RETAIL MALT:.l3EVERAGE LICENSE: The minutes of meetings held March 7, and 8, vere read and approved.. . 

-There being no protests entered, Retail Malt Beverage License No. 137, was granted xo Carl W. An.der~on 

of Leo, Wyoming, for the sum of $100.00. Special License No. 2711 was also grented to Carl W. Anderson 

for the sum of $6.00 for Sunday Sale of Malt Beverage on the following dates: June 16, 1950,. July 23, 1950, 

August 20, 1950, July 9, 1950, August 6, 1950 and Sept. 3, 1950. 

RETAIL LIQ.UOR LICENSE: There being no protests entered, Retail Liquor License No. 38, was granted to 

Mary·L. Wilson of Lamont, Wyoming, for the sum of $300.00. 

The following bills were audited end approved for payment: 

·Joan Bowen County Clerk 134.34 
·R. G. Engstrom " 284.90 
·Ruth Hughes " 220.70 
·La Verne J. Ziler " 186.40 
·Mary J. Goffar " 17s.10 
· Ella Hekala " 137. 29 
·Walter F. Backstrom County Treasurer 301.50 
•Mina T. Woodhouse II 220. 70 
·Myrtle McJunkin " 186.40 
Ruby R. Cornwell II 178.10 

· Beverly Lyon " 157.30 

· Wm. A. Johnson County Assessor 309.so 
· R. A. Hakala " 229.00 
· Beverly Cairns " 173.10 
· Lewis C. Greenelsh " 186.40 
· Glenn Fenlend County Sheriff 293. 20 
· Jack Best " 220.70 
·William T. Jordan II 199. 50 
· Harold Fenland " 199. 50 

Frank Erickson " 178.10 
· Jean W. Jones County Attorney 178.10 
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K. W. l{eldsen 
Helen A. Irving 
Martha Hall 
Margar.et Evans 
Charlo.tte Romick 
Mary C .• Engstrom 
A. E • .Robertson 
Louis A. Medina 
John B.rown 
w. H. Jordan 

J. J •. Olson 
Jess M.. Worley 
Walter. Worley 
R. G. ,Engstrom 
Wm. A •. Johnson 
Glenn _Penland 
Jack B.est 
Williap1 T. Jordan 
Eileen. Swanson 
Georg~ Sheehan 

Wm. N. Brimmer 
Wm. N. Brimmer 
Alice Keldsen 
Wm. N. Brimmer 
Robert Molyneux 
Paul W. Pearson 
c. A. Kinney 
Frank Boyd 
Glenn Penland 
Rechel I. LeVasseu.r 

Je.ck Best 
George Sheehan 
Carl Dolling 
Rawlins Electric Co. 
Rocky Mountain Gas Co. 
Mtn. States T. & T. Co. 
Bernard Swanson 
Photostat Corp. 
C. F. Hoeckel Co. 
Frontier Off. F.quip. Co. 

World Book Co. 
Wyo. Typewriter & Equip. Co. 
Bond Equipment Co. 
Bancroft Whitney Co. 
West Publishing Co. 
Edwin Nelson 
Welter P. Backstrom 
County Treasurer 
R. A. Hakala 
Evan Jones 

Bert Oldman 
Frank Schil t 
W. c. West 
Western Union ~el. Co. 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Florence Forbes 
S. K. Briggs 
Dr. James Pepper 
J. E. Cashman, M. D. 
City of Rawlins 

City Steam Laundry 
Crane-0 1 Fallon Co. 
Johnson Service Co. 
Swift & Co. 
Carl O. Thayer 
Wyoming Drug Store 
Frank Schil t 
Bert Old.men 
W. C. West 
J.E. Cashmen, M.D. 

J .. R. Armstrong 
R.H. Jessen, M.D. 
Ste.tion KRAL 
U.P. Railroad Co. 
Wyoming Girls School 
Wyo. Highway Dept. 
The Mills Co. 
Carbon County Motor Co. 
Cullen Commercial Co. 
Dave's Standard Service 

D •. C. Kinnaman & Son 
H, Lars en, Inc. 
John Peterson 

R(?utt County · 
Studer Tractor & Equip. Co. 

County Attorney 
County Supt. Schools 

" 
County Agent 
Clerk of Court 

n 

CH Custodian 
" 

Caretaker, Fairgrounds 
R & B Labor 

R & B Labor 

" 
" 

Mileage & Expense 
II 

" 
" 
" 

Jail Matron 
Depu.ty Sheriff (Feb.&?l.arch) 

.CO'J.nty Attorney 
Mileage & Expense 
Coroner's Inquest 
Court Atty. (Sept. 1 49) 
Justice Peace 

" 
II 

" 
Board of Prisoners 
Water Commissioner 

Livestock Inspection 
" (Feb. & March) 
" 

Electrical Service 
Gas Service 
Telephone Service 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 

Supplies 
II 

" 
Law Libre.ry 

" 
R & :S Labor 
Mileage & Expense 
Assignments 
Mileege & Expense 
Depu.ty Sheriff 

Depu. ty Sheriff 
" 
" 

Telegraph Service 
County Coroner 
Home Demons. Agent 
Justice Peace 
Care of Prisoner 

" 
Water Service 

Jail Expense 
Jail Equip. 
Jail Supplies 

II 

Garbge. Disposal 
Jail Supplies 
Livestock Inspection 

" 
" 

Heal th Officer 

Insurance-CH Records 
Vital Statistics 
Ag Conf. Advertising 
Right of Way Rental 
Girls' Care 
County Me.pa 
Supplies 
R & l3 Repairs 

11 Supplies 
" " 

R & B Repairs 
Supplies 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Labor 

R & B Repairs 

150.00 
284.90 
178-.10 
144.10 
284. 90 
220. 70 
258. 7.0 
us6.40 
100.00 
271.80 

59.00 
220. 70 
86.40 

·: 11'0. 24 
18.72 
21.76 

514.30 
14.40 
·5.00 
50. 00-

301. 50 
50.92 
12.37 , 
25.00 
41.66 
51.66 
20.00 
10.00 

1011. 25 
25.28 

42.60 
20.64 
9.92 

119.81 
127.80 
231.60 

2.00 
173.62 
16. 50 
7.00 

66.35 
27.79 
3.00 

:10.00 
51.00 

105. 6o 
12.32 
42.49 
27.65 
57.7g 

20.35 
39.09 
39.34 
17.55 

107.40 
110.30 
140.oo 

5.00 
3.00 

18.55 

33.84 
29.65 
19.36 
24.65 
.7.00 
3.00 

10.44 
6,48 

11.00 
175.00 

15. 75 
1.75 

60.00 
5.00 

. 31.00 
8.80 

78-75 
3.00 
8.17 
2.95 

58.46 
136.67 
83.00 
go;oo 

1268.64 
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~ 356: 

April 4, 1950 

The Texas Co. 
L. H •. Weber 
Jess M. Worley 
Wyo. Automotive Co. 
Rawlins Gas & 011 Co. 
Walcott Service Station 
D. T • .Helwig 
George. E. Cooke 
The Times Stationers 
Rawlina Newspapers, Inc. 

John Cheesbrough 
Eugene. McCarthy 
Jack S.ullive.n 
Workmen's Compensetion Dept. 
The First National Bank, Rs. 
Helen A. Irving 
County Clerk 
Fergu.~on Mere. Co. 
Gallagher Tre.nsf. & Stg. 
Tri-St.ate Lumber Co. 

R & B Supplies 
" Labor 
" 
II 

" 
" 

Expense 
Supplies 

" 
" 

County Asseasor 
County Agent 
Supplies 
Printing & fublishing 

Cormnhsioner 
" 
II 

Workmen's Compensation 
Withholding Tax Deductions 
Postage 
Postege 
State Inst. Costs 
R & B Freight 
R & B Supplies 

Thereu.pon the meeting was adjourned until the following day. 

April 5, 1~50 

The Board resumed its session at 10:00 A.M., all members present. 

18.5() 
B0.00 
7.52 
3.00 

214.21 
4.34 

107.05 · 
133. 63 
126.00 

50.gg 

138. 32 
7}.21 

183.0B 
20.66 

753.-70 · 
27.37 
15.00 

· 4B.99 
1.35 
9~52 

TAX ABATn.1ENT in the amount of $24.28 was granted to Ivan W. Everett, Rawlins, Wyo. acct. of Ex-Service. 

LIBRARY BOA.RD APPOINTMENT. Mrs. George A. Bible was reappointed as a member of the Carbon County Pu.blic 

Library Board for the term of June, 1950 to June, 1953. 

The Bosrd of County Commissioners sitting as a canvassing board to canvass the returns of the special 
school bon~ election of High School District No. 1, held on Tuesday, April 4, 1950, in High School District 
No. 1, in Carbon County, Wyoming, does hereby certify: 

Total Yotes cast -- 132 Ballot Box 11.1" - Non-property owners 

Ballot Box "B" - Property owners --

Yes 
25 

51 

No 
7. 

49 

That t.he said Boerd of County Commissioners does hereby declare that the proposal vote~upon at said 
special school bond election of High School District No. 1, carried in favor of said iesue of bonds in the 
amount of i10,ooo.oo. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. 

There being no further business,.the meeting was adjourned. 

- - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
May 2, 1950 . COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RmULAR MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A.M., all members present, Jack Sullivan, Chairman. 

The minutes of meetings held April 4, end 5, were read end approved. 

The following bills were e:udited and approved for payment: 

R. G. Engstrom 
Ruth Petersen 
La Verne J. Ziler 
Mary J. Goffar 
Ella Hakala 
Walter.P. Backstrom 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Myrtle .McJunkin 
Ruby R, Cornwell 
Beverly Lyon 

Wm. A. Johnson 
R. A. liakala 
Beverly Cairns 
Glenn l?enlsnd 
Jack Best 
William T. Jorden 
Harold .Penland 
Frank Erickson 
Helen A. Irving 
Martha .Hall 

Helen Shumway 
Margaret Evans 
Florence Forbes 
Charlotte Romick 
Mary C~ Engstrom 

County Clerk 
II 

" 
II 

" 
County Treasurer 

" 
II 

II 

" 
County Assessor 

II 

II 

County Sheriff 
II 

"' It 

II 

Supt. of Schools 
It 

Supt. of Schools 
County Agent 
Home Demonstrator 
Clerk of Court 

II 

284.90 
2~. 70 
186. 4o 
178.10 
170.00 
301.50 
220.70 
186. 4o 
178.10 
J,57 . .30 

309.80 
229 .. 00 
178.10 
293.20 
220 .. 70 
199. 50 
199.50 
178.10 
284.90 
178.10 

19.20 
152 •. 90 

80.-08 
284.90 
220. 70 


